

West Bengal Board of Primary Education

Acharya Prafulla Chandra Bhavan, DK 7/1, Sector II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700091

 2321 1201 2321 1202, 2359 8099, 2359 8135, 2334 8983
secretary.wbbpe@gmail.com & secretarywbbpe.ptti@gmail.com web site - www.wbbpe.org & www.wbsed.gov.in/wbbpe

No. 112/BPE/D.EL.ED./2019

Date: 30/05/2019

NOTIFICATION

This is to notify for all concerned that in terms of Board's Notification No. 91/BPE/D.EL.ED./2019 dated 22/04/2019 the period for issuance of Mark Sheets of Two Year D. El. Ed Part - II Examination, 2018 for the session-2016-2018 (Regular/Face to Face Mode) was fixed from 29th April, 2019 to 30th April, 2019. All the heads of the D. El. Ed. Institutes have already collected the same within the stipulated period. But the head of the NAZIRPUR TEACHERS'TRAINING COLLEGE, NADIA has not yet received the Mark Sheets of the D.El.Ed Part - II Examination-2018 for the students of NAZIRPUR TEACHERS' TRAINING COLLEGE, NADIA, for the session-2016 - 2018. It is also to be noted that none of the students of the said Institute has turned up for receiving the mark sheets for the said Examination from the West Bengal Board of Primary Education till date.

In these compelling circumstances for the greater interest of the students of NAZIRPUR TEACHERS'TRAINING COLLEGE, NADIA, the Mark Sheets of the said students are being handed over to the Chairman, Nadia District Primary School Council for distribution among the students on and from 03/06/2019 to 07/06/2019 on verification of the details of authentic studentship.

The students of D. El. Ed. Part-II, session 2016-2018 of the NAZIRPUR TEACHERS'TRAINING COLLEGE, NADIA are requested to kindly appear at the NAZIRPUR TEACHERS'TRAINING COLLEGE, NADIA within stipulated period during office hours and receive their Mark Sheets, from the Government Officer/s authorized by the Chairman, Nadia District Primary School Council, on production of both the original and photocopies of Registration Certificates, Part-I Mark sheets, Part-II Admit Card and photo identity cards (Voter/Adhaar Card), issued by the competent Govt. authority.

The Chairman, Nadia DPSC shall instruct the authorized officer/s to maintain a register and thereafter, to forward the register to the office of the undersigned immediately after completion of the distribution.

R. Bogchi

(Dr. R.C. Bagchi) Secretary Dated: 30/05/2019

No. 112/1(10)/BPE/D.EL.ED./2019

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to:

- 1) Secretary, Department of School Education, Govt. of West Bengal, Bikash Bhavan, 6th Floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata 700 091.
- Commissioner of School Education, West Bengal, Bikash Bhavan, 7th floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata 700 091.
- Deputy Director of School Education (Basic), West Bengal, Bikash Bhavan, 7th floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700 091.
- 4) The O.S.D. to the Hon'ble Minister-In-Charge, School Education Deptt., Govt. of West Bengal
- 5) District Magistrate, District
- 6) Superintendent of Police, District
- 7) The Chairman, Nadia District Primary School Council, Dist.- Nadia
- 8) The District Inspector of Schools, (PE), Nadia
- 9) Officer-in-Charge,Police Station
- 10) The Principal Nazirpur Teacher Training College, Nadia

R. Bogehi (Dr. R.C. Bagchi) Secretary